University of Dubuque
Cross Country — 2006

Elmhurst Earlybird Invitational

September 1

5k

TEAM SCORE: 14 of 15

25

133
167
185
189
198

UW-Whitewater D111 Challenge

Caroline Zelent (JR)
Ashley Willyard (SO)
Allison George (FR)
Brooke Russell (SR)
Keisha Morgan (JR)
Tenisha Reeder (SO)

September 16

5k

TEAM SCORE: 50f 5

11
49
66
69
70
71

Caroline Zelent
Ashley Willyart
Keisha Morgan
Tenisha Reeder
Elizabeth Delp (FR)
Martha Sherrahn (FR)

Brissman/Lundeen Invite

September 22

6k

TEAM SCORE: 30 of 33

92

259
334
349
358

Caroline Zelent
Ashley Willyard
Keisha Morgan
Tenisha Reeder
Kate Swift

Pioneer Cross Country Open

September 30

6k

TEAM SCORE: 3 0f 4

1
27
36
37
38
39

Caroline Zelent
Ashley Willyard
Keisha Morgan
Kate Swift
Tenisha Reeder
Elizabeth Delp

12:36.00
14:17.00
15:23.40
16:30.00
16:43.00
16:59.00

20:37
24:00
27:11
30:54
38:57
39:09

24:45
27:52
32:01
33:26
35:16

25:02.00
28:54.00
35:21.00
35:25.00
37:34.00
37:43.00

Dr. Robert Tucker - Loras Invite

October 13
6k
TEAM SCORE: 5 of 5

8 Caroline Zelent 26:18
39  Ashley Willyard 30:05
50 Tenisha Reeder 35:34
51 Keisha Morgan 35:49
52 Kate Swift 36:02

lowa Conference Championships
October 28

6k

TEAM SCORE: 9 of 9

33 Caroline Zelent 25:02
53 Ashley Willyard 28:25
58 Tenisha Reeder 32:42
59 Keisha Morgan 32:58
60 Kate Swift 33:11

Central Region Championships
November 11

6k

TEAM SCORE: No Score

91 Caroline Zelent 24:48.47
151 Ashley Willyard 28:07.12



